Ltd under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued 
a demand notice dated 26th Aug 2025 calling upon the borrower Shri.Sushil Tirkey S/o Sulaman Tirkey R/o 
Kalapahar,Kishori Nagar, Mayabunder and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being of Rs.10,18,811/- (Rupees Ten lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Only) 
including interest calculated up to 25th Aug  2025 within 60 days from the date of the said notice. 
The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and 
the general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in

[...]

The borrower /guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
properties and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman & Nicobar State 
Cooperative Bank Ltd for an amount of Rs.10,18,811/- ( Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eleven   Only) as on 25th Aug 2025 together with further interest at the contractual rate of 12 + 2% 
Penal Interest  on the aforesaid amount along with incidental expenses , costs charges etc. would be 
applicable till for the realization of Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Ltd dues

[...]

under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a demand

notice dated 10th Sep 2025 calling upon the borrower Shri. Parimal Sarkar S/o Bhiren Sarkar R/o Danapur

village, Mayabunder and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being of Rs.14,61,071/

- (Rupees fourteen lakhs sixty-one thousand seventy-one only) including interest calculated up to31th Aug 2025

within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the

general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the

[...]

The borrower /guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and

any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Ltd

for an amount of Rs.14,61,071/- (Rupees fourteen lakh sixty one thousand seventy one only) as on 31th Aug

2025 together with further interest at the contractual rate of 10.75+2% on the aforesaid amount along with incidental

expenses , costs charges etc. would be applicable till for the realization of Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative

[...]

under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a demand

notice dated 29h Aug 2025 calling upon the borrower M/s. S Jaya Priya Store W/o k Naganathan Sedupthi R/o

Pokadera village, Mayabunder and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being of

Rs.10,60,996/- (Rupees ten lakhs sixty thousand nine hundred ninety six only) including interest calculated up

to 29th Aug 2025 within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the

general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the

[...]

The borrower /guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and

any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Ltd

for an amount of Rs. Rs.10,60,996/- (Rupees ten lakhs sixty thousand nine hundred ninety-six only) as on 28th

Aug 2025 together with further interest at the contractual rate of 13.5 + 2% Penal Interest on the aforesaid amount

along with incidental expenses, costs charges etc. would be applicable till for the realization of Andaman & Nicobar

[...]

under the securitization and Reconstruction Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 issued a demand

notice dated 26th  Aug 2025 calling upon the borrower Shri. Bala Murugan S/o Late A. Sankar R/o Mayabunder

village, and guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being of Rs.16,59,889/- (Rupees

Sixteen lakhs Fifty-nine thousand eight hundred eighty-nine only) including interest calculated up to 25th Aug

2025 within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower /guarantor have failed to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the

general public that the undersigned had taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the